
304 Row Mulcher Supplement

304 Row Mulcher Supplement

PUBLICATION DATE:  4/4/08

Millcreek Manufacturing Company
34 Zimmerman Road

Leola, PA  17540



304 Row Mulcher Supplement

1

2

3

4
5

6

7

8

9

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

10

10

11

11

11

11

16

13

14

I-8
62

70



304 Row Mulcher Supplement

Item # Part # Qty Description
1 260788 1 Swivel Hitch
2 215187 1 Jack
3 271108 1 Chassis
4 271104 1 Box Frame
5 271103 1 Center Support
6 270231 2 Center Support Bracket
7 271123 1 Right Side
8 271138 1 Front
9 271124 1 Left Side
10 34191 27 3/8 x 3/4 Carriage Bolt
11 34392 31 3/8 Flange Nut
12 34330 4 3/8 x 3/4 Flange Bolt
13 34274 8 5/16 x 3/4 Carriage Bolt
14 34367 8 5/16 Flange Nut
15 34262 1 3/4 x 6 Bolt
16 34144 2 3/4 Washer
17 34265 1 3/4 Nylon Lock Nut



304 Row Mulcher Supplement

1 2
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
17

20

3

1

14

15

13
19

19

19

19
19

19

19 19

19

19

19

19

19

18

18

18

18

18

18

18
18

18

18

I-86267

19

21
22

23
24

26
2525

1819

19 22

23
27



304 Row Mulcher Supplement

Item # Part # Qty Description
1 271101 2 Top Front and Rear
2 271151 1 Load Retainer
3 270231 2 Center Support Bracket
4 271103 1 Center Support
5 270559 1 Left Load Retainer Bracket

270558 1 Right Load Retainer Bracket
6 271164 2 Top Edging
7 271102 1 Lower Rear
8 271122 1 Hinge
9 271121 1 Rear Shield
10 271148 1 Ladder
11 270115 1 Left Box Support

270114 1 Right Box Support
12 270105 2 Side Support
13 270304 4 Brace
14 270305 4 Side Bracket
15 271165 4 Side
16 34330 8 3/8 x 3/4 Flange Bolt
17 34392 8 3/8 Flange Nut
18 34274 141 5/16 x 3/4 Carriage Bolt
19 34367 144 5/16 Flange Nut
20 34346 4 3/16 x 1/4 Pop Rivet
21 34282 1 5/16 x 1-1/2 Carriage Bolt
22 220113 2 Rubber Latch
23 34057 2 5/16 Washer
24 34223 1 5/16 Nylon Lock Nut
25 34092 4 1/4 Flange Nut
26 34251 2 1/4 x 1-1/2 Bolt
27 34257 1 5/16 x 1-1/2 Bolt



304 Row Mulcher Supplement

12
4

3

8
7

6 5

12

1615

13

14

11

10

9

25

30

28

29

27
26

20

24
23

21

22

19

18

17

31

32

12

13

14

34

15
16

17

17
31

7

10

33

I-8
62

68



304 Row Mulcher Supplement

Item # Part # Qty Description
1 271140 16 Apron Slat
2 210259 122 Chain Link
3 210256 32 Chain Link with Slat Tab
4 271141 1 Complete Apron Assembly
5 34234 32 1/4 x 3/4 Bolt
6 34124 32 1/4 Nylon Stop Nut
7 34282 20 5/16 x 1-1/2 Carriage Bolt
8 271170 5 Floor Board
9 271169 2 Floor Board Hold-down
10 34367 20 5/16 Flange Nut
11 271120 1 Rear Apron Shaft
12 210418 2 Rear Apron Bearing
13 270815 2 Rear Apron Sprocket
14 270289 2 Bearing Mount
15 34034 8 1/2 Nut
16 34035 8 1/2 Lock Washer
17 34094 10 1/2 Washer
18 34211 2 1/2 Nylon Lock Nut
19 34421 2 1/2 x 4 1/2 Carriage Bolt
20 34240 4 1/2 x 2 Carriage Bolt
21 34191 6 3/8 x 3/4 Carriage Bolt
22 34392 6 3/8 Flange Nut
23 34226 4 1/2 x 1-1/2 Bolt
24 210217 1 4 Bolt Cast Bearing
25 210155 2 Front Apron Sprocket
26 34087 3 3/8 Nut
27 34141 3 3/8 Lock Washer
28 34018 3 3/8 Washer
29 210218 1 3 Bolt Cast Bearing
30 34255 3 3/8 x 1-1/2 Bolt
31 220179 2 3/8 x 2 Key
32 271119 1 Apron Drive Shaft
33 271157 1 Corner Spill Guard



304 Row Mulcher Supplement

1

2

3

4

5
6

7

8
9 10

11
12 13

14

15

16

17

18

19 20

21

22

23
24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

24

625

6

7
8

7

6

5

5

5

5
5

8

9

9

9

25
25

15

15
15

13

15
15

13

11

2

2

2

15 15

17

5

13

13

13

13

13

33

34 36

13

13

35

23

12

I-8
62

65



304 Row Mulcher Supplement

Item # Part # Qty Description
1 271036 1 Shaft Coupler
2 210131 4 1/4 x 1-1/4 Key
3 271113 1 Beater
4 261407 1 1-1/8 Shielded Flange Bearing
5 34392 8 3/8 Flange Nut
6 34018 6 3/8 Washer
7 210205 3 Idler Sprocket
8 34413 3 3/8 x 2 Carriage Bolt
9 210144 4 1" 2 Flange Bearing
10 210428 1 14 Tooth Sprocket
11 271139 2 Jack Shaft
12 210407 2 Sprocket 12 Tooth + 32 Tooth
13 34367 26 5/16 Flange Nut
14 34191 2 3/8 x 3/4 Carriage Bolt
15 34274 24 5/16 x 3/4 Carriage Bolt
16 220179 1 3/8 x 2 Key
17 271146 2 Jack Shaft Bracket
18 271147 1 Rear Wall of Shield
19 270810 1 Hinge
20 271099 1 Shield
21 220138 1 Spring
22 210467 1 20 Tooth Sprocket
23 34214 2 1/4 x 1 Bolt
24 34052 2 1/4 Washer
25 34092 4 1/4 Flange Nut
26 34220 1 3/8 Nylon Lock Nut
27 34199 1 3/8 x 1 Bolt
28 34251 1 1/4 x 1-1/2 Bolt
29 34346 5 3/16 x 1/4 Pop Rivet
30 220113 1 Rubber Latch
31 261582 1 Idler Bracket
32 34124 1 1/4 Nylon Lock Nut
33 34222 1 5/16 x 1-1/4 Bolt
34 210470 1 Chain #50RC x 46 Links
35 210372 1 Chain #50RC x 58 Links
36 210471 1 Chain #50RC x 40 Links



304 Row Mulcher Supplement

1

2

3
4 5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

1617

18

19

20

21

22
23

24

25

26

27

31
29

30

29

32 33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

12

12

12

12

10

3

4

24

24

24

25
25

25

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

36

36

36

36

36

33

36
35

34

I-86263

28



304 Row Mulcher Supplement

Item # Part # Qty Description
1 271156 1 Spill Guard
2 220209 1 Front Rubber Seal
3 220152 2 Conveyor Rubber Seal
4 271143 2 Conveyor Edging
5 270599 1 Rubber Hold Down
6 271145 2 Support Board
7 271136 1 Adjustment Bracket
8 271133 2 Belt Tightener Bracket
9 271132 2 End Bracket
10 215338 2 Conveyor Pulley
11 271130 1 Conveyor Frame
12 210144 6 1" 2-Flange Bearing
13 215367 1 Belt
14 210145 1 12 Tooth Sprocket
15 210468 1 18 Tooth Sprocket
16 210229 1 Chain (#50 RC x 54 Links)
17 271100 1 Shield
18 271131 2 Deflector Pivot
19 271129 2 Vertical Deflector Support (left rear, right front)
20 271115 2 Horizontal Deflector Support (left rear, right front)
21 271116 2 Horizontal Deflector Support (right rear, left front)
22 271128 2 Vertical Deflector Support (right rear, left front)
23 271135 2 Deflector Tightener Arm
24 271134 8 Deflector
25 271159 8 Spacer Tubing
26 210131 1 1/4 x 1-1/4 Key
27 261631 1 Latch Piin
28 220190 1 Spring
29 34227 3 1/2 Washer
30 34091 2 1/2 x 3 Carriage Bolt
31 34211 2 1/2 Nylon Lock Nut
32 34209 1 Cotter Pin
33 34099 52 5/16 Flange Nut
34 34124 14 1/4 Nylon Lock Nut
35 34234 14 1/4 x 3/4 Bolt
36 34274 42 5/16 x 3/4 Carriage Bolt
37 34282 6 5/16 x 1-1/2 Carriage Bolt
38 34275 4 5/16 x 1 Carriage Bolt
39 34373 4 3/8 Large Washer
40 34191 4 3/8 x 3/4 Carriage Bolt
41 34009 4 3/8 Flange Nut



304 Row Mulcher Supplement

1 2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

24

20

21

10

10

10

1019

11

10

11

12

9
22

23

11

I-8
62

64



304 Row Mulcher Supplement

Item # Part # Qty Description
1 243184 1 1/2" Hose 28"  8FJX-8FJX90S
2 243185 1 1/2" Hose 31"  8FJX-8FJX90S
3 243186 1 1/2" Hose 29"  8FJX-8FJX90L
4 243187 1 1/2" Hose 36"  8FJX90S-8FJX90L
5 243188 1 1/2" Hose 25"  8FJX90S-8FJX90S
6 243189 1 1/2" Hose 22"  8FJX-8FJX90S
7 243190 1 1/2" Hose 24"  8FJX90S-8FJX90S
8 243191 2 1/2" Hose 70"  8FJX-8MP
9 240256 2 Flow Control
10 240146 6 Adapter 10MB-8MJ
11 240151 5 Adapter 8MB-8MJ
12 240150 2 Adapter 8MB-8MJ90
13 240149 1 Tee 8MB-8MJ-8MJ
14 240275 1 4 Way Valve
15 240135 1 Hydraulic Motor
16 240134 1 Hydraulic Motor
17 240276 2 8MB Plug
18 240233 2 Quick Coupler to Tractor
19 240164 1 Tee 8FJX-8MJ-8MJ
20 34052 12 1/4 Washer
21 34124 4 1/4 Nylon Lock Nut
22 34197 8 3/8 x 3/4 Bolt
23 34141 8 3/8 Lock Washer
24 34301 4 1/4 x 2-1/2 Bolt
25 34270 2 5/16 x 2-1/2 Bolt
26 34223 2 5/16 Nylon Lock Nut



304 Row Mulcher Supplement

42710

42730

42795

42794

42756

42717
42778

42772

42730

42795

42756

42710

42717

42792

42792

42759

42759

42761

54147

I-86269


